

Our Ref: SMU 2553T Your Ref: GBF 3642Y

15th January 2021

ATTN: INSURER: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Dear Cecilia,

Accident Involving:

SMU 2553T and GBF 3642Y

Date of Accident:

20 October 2020

Location of Accident: Upper Serangoon Road towards Serangoon Road

We refer to the aforementioned accident and hereby submit our claim as below:

GRAND TOTAL	\$ 5,113.90
Add LTA Search Fee	\$ 7.45
Add 3rd Party Report Fee	\$ 29.00
Total	\$ 5,077.45
Add Loss of Rental	\$ 1,027.20 8 Days - Inv#A42225 **2 Days PRS (20/21 Oct) + 7 Repair Days Agreed (21/22/23/24/25/26/28 Oct) + 1 Sunday (27 Oct
Cost of Repair as agreed	\$ 4,050.25 \$3785.28 COR + \$264.97 GST 7%

Kindly pay the Grand Total Amount of \$5,113.90 to:

Team AutoPro Pte Ltd 160 Sin Ming Drive #02-12 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722

For further query, please feel free to contact us at 6258 1955 or email: teamautoffice@gmail.com

Thank you.



Regards, Adel (Ms) To

Team AutoPro Pte Ltd

CRN

201811621K

located at

160 Sin Ming Drive, #02-12, Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore 575722

Letter of Authorization & Undertaking

In	Respect	of	Accident	Involving	my/our	Vehicle	No.:	SMU 2553 T
and		GB	F 3642 Y			and		
and			******************	********	******	and		***************************************
@ _	UPPER	SEF	RANGOO	N ROAD 1	TOWARI	OS SERA	ANGO	ON ROAD
date	20/10)/202	20					

- I/We hereby irrevocably authorize you to demand claim- settle/receive whatever amount settled/payable by the third party and/or its insurer in my/our name, for the costs of repair, loss of use/rental and all other necessary costs related to my/our vehicle that was damaged pursuant to the aforesaid accident.
- 2. I/We acknowledge that any settlement you may reach on my/our behalf is on a "Without Prejudice" and "Without Admission Of Liability" basis.
- I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you. The third party and
 /or its insurer shall accept this letter as my irrevocable authorization to pay the compensated
 amount directly to you in the form of payment cheque made in favor to
 Team AutoPro Pte Ltd.

In the event that the payment cheque is being made in my/our favor, I/we hereby undertake to return the full amount to you, within 7 days from receiving and clearance of the said payment cheque. Failing which, you will have the legal rights to take legal proceedings against me/us to recover the said sum, with further costs and disbursements to be incurred by me/us.

- 4. I/We further authorize you to settle the aforesaid claim in a manner that you deem fit and to utilize the monies to pay your charges without further reference to me/us. The payment to you shall amount to a good discharge of your obligation to me/us in respect of the settlement monies.
- Should the third party claim be unsuccessful due to untruthful statements from me/us, I/we
 undertake to pay for all your expenses, costs and fees incurred, immediately upon your demand.
- This authorisation shall remain in force until revoked by me/us in writing to you, subject to terms
 and conditions being agreed by both parties. I/We further understand that revocation is not
 allowed once your workshop has commenced on the repair of my/our vehicle.

Yours faithfully,

Claimant Signature & Co's Stamp (if applicable)

20-10-220

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$4,942.70</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SMU 2553T</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>20-10-2020</u> (date) along <u>Upp Serangoon Rd towards Serangoon Rd</u> involving vehicle no/s <u>GBF 3642Y</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>21-10-2021</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>JASON HO SHENG JIE</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SMU 2553T</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>SMU 2553T</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 27th (day) of September (month) 2021 (year)

LTO

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by 'the workshop" (with chop)

"My execution of this Discharge Voucher is solely for my claim for Property Damage & nonprejudicial to any other claims arising from the same accident."



160 Sin Ming Drive #02-12 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722

Tel: 6258 1955 Fax: 6 258 1956

teamautoffice@gmail.com / teamautopl@gmail.com

UEN: 201811621K / GST Number: 201811621K

INVOICE TOTAL IN SGD

Kindly remit payment to our office address stated. If you have any query pertaining to this invoice, please feel free to contact us.

INVOICE DATE:

INVOICE NOS:

Your Reference:

Date Of Accident:

4,050.25

Billed To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

On Behalf Of: Invoice Type:

Jason Ho Sheng Jie 3rd Party PD Claim

DESCRIPTION

Lump Sum Amount Payable for Supply of Spare Parts & Labour

Pertaining to Accident Repair of:

SMU 2553T

AMOUNT (S\$)

\$

3,785.28

27-Sep-21

SMU 2553T

20-10-20

TAP2553T-20/2281

Add 7% GST \$

264.97

GRAND TOTAL DUE \$

4,050.25

COMMENTS

- 1. Total payment due in 30 days.
- 2. All Cheques must be made payable to TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD.
- 3. Please include our invoice number at the back of your cheque.

For Team AutoPro Pte Ltd

Signature & Stamp

PAYMENT DETAILS



TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

DATE	INVOICE NO.
30-Oct-2020	A 42225

INVOICE TO. C/O TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD JASON HO SHENG JIE BLK 121 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 3 #03-1711 SINGAPORE 560121

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH NO.
	A 42225	30-Oct-2020	SMP 6742 F
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 20 OCTOBER 2020 TO 28 OCTOBER 2020 (T.ALTIS) YOUR REF: SMU 2553 T	8	120.00	960.0
GST @ 7%			\$67.20
TOTAL			\$1,027.20

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd. Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.







Date In

Time In

30 PM

Mileage

9024

Check By

Pelux

Remarks

Hirer's/Driver Signature

BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD 120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tcl: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666 ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D 24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

VHA No:	A	4	2	2	2	5
		100			1.0	

ALC: N	Valventine e	n efficience.	VEHICI	LE HIRII	NG AGREEMENT		N	/orkshop:	erin Hu	Hy!
THE MAIN		R'S PARTICUI	Michigan Co. Co.	AMA	Hirer's Own Vehicle No:	SMMS	>>3Rep	face Veh N	lo:	
Name (as in I/0	JASON		IENG JIE	1001	Loan Vehicle No: SMP	674	2 P	VRN	lo:	
NRIC/Passport	-1 CO/MON II	Date of MO KIL	of Birth: 24 9	1774	Make & Model: 1 7 11	15)-(Auto/Ma	nual Group:	
Address: 15		#03-1711			CHA	ARGES		7	\$	cts
Name & Addre		1 92. 1111	5/200	1-1)	Daily & day	@\$ 1	20	Per day	\$960	r
1000000					Weekly/Monthly week	@\$	Per week	/Monthly		
Occupation		Drivin	g Exp:		Others			or house and the	un	
Driving Licence	No:	Passe	ed Date:		CDW/PAI @\$		Per day	//Monthly		
D/L Type: Local	/Int'l/Others:	mer better a	21225	24	Delivery/Collection Svc					
							GST	7%	\$67	Sr
	DRIVE	R'S PARTICUI	LARS		OR No:		(A) SUI	B-TOTAL	\$102	12
Name (as in I/C)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			Petrol Level OUT E 1	14/ 1/2	3/4	F		
NRIC/Passport	No:	Date of	Birth:		Surcharge IN	1				
Address:			Age		Firstkm FREE per	day	GST			
			\$()	Excess mileage is chargeable at cents per km		TOTAL CI	HARGES		
Occupation Driving Licence	No	Driving	g Exp: Expiry Date:	Yrs	BEKVEREK WEEK WEEK WE	カショントラッション	The Same and State		OFRACE	
D/L Type: Local/	The state of the s	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Contact No:		・メンレル・ボンビグ・ボンドグ・バンドグ・バンドグ・バンドグ・バンディアング・バンディアング・バング・バング・バング・バング・バング・バング・バング・バング・バング・バ	ハンドライスン	91-51 71 71	インドカースフ	THE WEST	THE YES
INDICATE: A - Accidents					NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subaccessories Check Data Cards Camera S Jack Tyre Ope	pject to GS Systems	↑ (カ・スペド) カ・スペドカ・2 「): \$	BANESSAN	CONTRACTOR SERVICES AND CONTRA	76.74 76.76
D - Dents S - Scratches	6	0			Hirer's Signature :		Add	litional Dri	ver's Signatu	ıre :
X - Crack	a II				SINGAPORE Use Only	-	1			
payable under	charge/credit ca	and for parking and	traffic infringemen	its may be	nt. If I have presented a charge billed to that account and my en BKW Rent A Car Pte L	signature td in con	above will I nection wi	be conside th this ag	red to have reement is	been true.
1. The Hirer a years and qualified and qualified and qualified damages of the service of the fail to refund if for any late where applied and the service of the pedding or the service of non-disclost in the hirer are caused, all whatsoever 7. The hirer are and qualified and the service of	and the authorized be holding valid driving experien osts to be Borne by are supplied with parge of \$5 on top turn the vehicle at 1 or early return of vereturn at the rate s cable. Any returns vehicle for illegal pitrafficking, smugglittly for Singapore of written consent of \$200 in addition ost of \$200 in addition of very shall be raffic violations, fin reason in respect of dor driver shall be dor driver shall be dofor driver shall be deformed to the shall	driver must be over ving licenses and havice. Failure to observy the Hirer/the Author petrol and should retu of a petrol surcharge the appropriate petrol shicle. The hirer shall shown per hour per da after our operation hurpose (For instanceing), is strictly proble use only and may not get the appropriate usage. It is the appropriate usage. It is esponsible for all dies and penalties import of or in connection with responsible for all cits, non-wavier excess.	e a minimum of 2 year es stipulation may retrised Driver. Jurned with petrol level is payable by the hire level. Be liable for additiona ay, inclusive of CDW a ours will be charged. It in connection with the deciring of the connection with the charged of the connection with the charged of the charged of the charged of the charged on the pup in the charges or losses how osed on the vehicle feth it's use or operation aims, damages, losses aims, damages, losses aims, damages, losses.	ars regular um all likewise. er should al charges and/or PAI as a full meft, drug gapore pole for a ne case wysoever or n. as	legal costs on a full indemnity suffered or incurred by you in vehicle. Full excess amount h The owner reserve the right n occurred. Any damage to the elements of the cost of removing the offen offensive smell e.g. cigarette, the cost of removing the offen offensive smell e.g. cigarette, the cost of removing the offen offensive smell e.g. cigarette, the cost of removing the offen offensive smell e.g. cigarette, in the event the owner's 24-Hz such occurrence, the Hirer shall be event of accident, the hirer s report must be made within 24 all liability from all parties clain the event of an accident. 11. The hirer/Driver also have the in the car is sufficient and do n sufficient water. Any damage to 24. All customers' data will be kep purpose of completing the sale 13. I understand and agree to the Terms and Conditions Page.	respect of the average of the respect of the respec	ne vehicle or aid immediat as an replace spair at BKW for pets in the first smell, the pet's samell, the pet's hair thought petrol takes not constency Service cost of such to rental officure to compless amount has a mount had the petrol will be bear fidential and the nes and others.	the use or eley in the ex- ment vehicle are white are a hirer and/coetween \$2 cank, loss of litute a brea is called up response a le immediat y, the hirer vave to be pate is stall and by the hire is solely us	the operation went of an accide of an accide of an accide of workshop, not allowed. A or driver shall 100 - \$400, vehicle's key of kdown and thoon to respond to \$50,00 per trely. An accide will have to bo aid immediatel aiator water levid does not have for the afters.	of the ident. Int
Date Out	Time Out	Mileage	Check By		Remarks		/ /	F	THE STATE OF THE S	
20/10/20	1630	18172	JY			1000	Hirer's/Dr	iver Signatu	ire	
Day And Time I	ie venicie is veni	Hed to brow Kent A	Car Pie Lid And The S	same Shall E	r Driver Failing Which The Day An Be Accepted As Conclusive Eviden	ce Of The S	ame And Sh	hall Be De	emed To Be Ti Challenged Or	ne



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-132168

Date of Request:

29/10/2020

Your Ref No:

PURCHASE BY EMAIL

TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD (SIN MING)
160 SIN MING DRIVE, #01-14 SIN MING AUTOCITY
SINGAPORE 575722

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your Vehicle No:

SMU2553T

Date of Accident:

20/10/2020

Place of Accident:

UPP SERANGOON RD

Involving Vehicle No: GBF3642Y

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)		
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02		
GST Amount	0.98		
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15.00		

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-132169

Date of Request:

29/10/2020

Your Ref No:

PURCHASE BY EMAIL

TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD (SIN MING)
160 SIN MING DRIVE, #01-14 SIN MING AUTOCITY
SINGAPORE 575722

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident:

20/10/2020

Vehicle No:

SMU2553T

Place of Accident:

UPPER SERANGOON ROAD TOWARDS SERANGOON ROAD

Involving Vehicle No: GBF3642Y

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS	ACCIDENT LOCATION	PER DOC (S\$)	The state of the s
GBF3642Y	UPPER SERANGOON ROAD TOWARDS SERANGOON ROAD		13.08
GST Amount			0.92
Total Amount D	Due (GST Inclusive)		14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

20 Oct 2020 / 16:31:19

Receipt Date/Time: 20 Oct 2020 / 16:31:19

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-201020-003088

Previous Receipt No. :

	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No. It of Insurance Enquiry - GBF3642Y 20 Oct 2020/15:00:00		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA	NOE DIE LID			
1	Insurance Enquiry - GBF3642Y	NICE PIE. LID.			
	Enquiry Fee 20201020163032932546		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		426569XXXXXX8855	eNETS Credit Care	d	7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 13 November 2020 5:23 PM

To: INFO@POPULARCAR.COM

Subject: <STANDARD LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/AIG20011401/Bqs3*** ACCIDENT INVOLVING

GBF 3642Y & SMU 2553T ON 20/10/2020 ***

Our Ref: CC4/AIG20011401/Bgs3

13 NOVEMBER 2020

POPULAR RENT A CAR PTE LTD
DRIVER: RAJENDRAN SEENIVASAN

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 3642Y & SMU 2553T ON 20/10/2020

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SMU 2553T.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

c.c AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com | fax; 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

Merimen e-Claims 9/27/21, 6:31 PM

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SMU2553T (0240301385SG) [GBF3642Y]

TP

JASON HO SHENG JIE Oct 20 2020 3:00PM [POPULAR RENT A CAR PTE LTD] Team Autopro Pte Ltd - Sin Ming

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 15/09/2021 18:24 From PM.

LKK HQ To

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$4942.70) - SMU2553T - Claim Handler: Lee, Ming-Yao

Approved:4942.70.